
Public�
Shooting�
Range

Public�
Trap�

Range

Special�
Use�

Range

Pi
ge

on

Creek

1050

1000

1000 10
50

950

1000

1050

1000

950

90
0

1000

950

1000

900

950

10
00

900

950

1000

Conservation Commission of the State of Missouri © 07/14

LEGEND
Boundary�
Paved Road�
Gravel Road�
Drainage�
Area Access Trail�
Railroad�
Pipe Line�
Parking Lot�
Fishless Pond�
Building�
Disabled Accessible�
Privy�
Shooting Range�
Archery Range
Trap Range�
Forest�
Topography
Shooting Range Safety Zone

PIGEON HILL
CONSERVATION AREA

BUCHANAN COUNTY
424 ACRES

O

Site

VICINITY MAP

71

29

71

29

O

FF

371

752 229

A

A

Site

KEY MAP

Archery�
Range

Special�
Use�

Range

Public�
Shooting�
Range

Public�
Trap�

Range

0                        1/8                        1/4                                                    1/2 Mile

SCALE

S
.E

. 5
0 

R
oa

d
To�
St. Joseph�
Landfill


